

CITY OF APPLETON  
Department of Public Works  
MEMORANDUM

TO:  Board of Public Works  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

cc: City Clerk  
Contract File

SUBJECT: Anticipated award and/or Award of Contract

ANTICIPATED AWARD

The Department of Public Works is planning to award Unit \_\_\_\_\_

on \_\_\_\_\_ (Council Date).

Committee Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*\*\*\*\* AND / OR \*\*\*\*\*

AWARD OF CONTRACT

The Department of Public Works recommends that Unit E-13 Miscellaneous Concrete  
and Street Excavation Repair

be awarded to: Name Fischer-Ulman Construction, Inc.

Address 115 S. Theodore Street

Appleton, WI 54915

in the amount of \_\_\_\_\_ with a contingency of \_\_\_\_\_

\*\* OR \*\* in the amount Not To Exceed \$250,400.00

Budget: \$ 250,400.00

Estimate: \$ 250,000.00

Committee Date: 6/19/13

Council Date: 6/19/13

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	#1 - Fischer-Ulman Const.		#2 - Jim Fischer, Inc.		#3 - LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 1 Day	15	cu.yds.	\$19.00	\$285.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
2.	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 3 Day	100	cu.yds.	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
3.	Furnish & Install 9" Plain Concrete Pavement	40	sq.yds.	\$47.85	\$1,914.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$68.50	\$2,740.00
4.	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	1,000	sq.yds.	\$43.25	\$43,250.00	\$44.55	\$44,550.00	\$66.50	\$66,500.00
5.	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	1,250	sq.yds.	\$41.30	\$51,625.00	\$42.75	\$53,437.50	\$64.50	\$80,625.00
6.	Furnish & Install 4" Asphalt Pavement	50	sq.yds.	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7.	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt Pavement	275	sq.yds.	\$31.00	\$8,525.00	\$33.00	\$9,075.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
8.	Furnish & Install 2" Asphalt Pavement	40	sq.yds.	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
9.	Unclassified Excavation	50	cu.yds.	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00
10.	Furnish & Install Stone Base	275	ton	\$12.50	\$3,437.50	\$13.50	\$3,712.50	\$18.50	\$5,087.50
11.	Furnish & Place Aggregate Slurry	25	cu.yds.	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
12.	Furnish & Install 18" Curb & Gutter	100	lin.ft.	\$19.25	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.80	\$3,680.00
13.	Furnish & Install 30" Curb & Gutter	300	lin.ft.	\$22.54	\$6,762.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$37.50	\$11,250.00
14.	Furnish & Install Special Curb	50	lin.ft.	\$18.10	\$905.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.90	\$1,895.00
15.	Furnish & Install 8" Driveway Apron	150	sq.ft.	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.55	\$682.50	\$8.70	\$1,305.00
16.	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	650	sq.ft.	\$3.97	\$2,580.50	\$4.35	\$2,827.50	\$8.50	\$5,525.00
17.	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	1,000	sq.ft.	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$3.95	\$3,950.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
18.	Furnish & Install 8" Concrete Sidewalk	80	sq.ft.	\$4.55	\$364.00	\$4.55	\$364.00	\$8.70	\$696.00
19.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	200	sq.ft.	\$3.95	\$790.00	\$4.35	\$870.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
20.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	2,750	sq.ft.	\$3.50	\$9,625.00	\$3.95	\$10,862.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00
21.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	8,350	sq.ft.	\$3.35	\$27,972.50	\$3.45	\$28,807.50	\$7.80	\$65,130.00
22.	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	850	sq.ft.	\$3.90	\$3,315.00	\$4.35	\$3,697.50	\$8.50	\$7,225.00
23.	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	160	sq.ft.	\$27.00	\$4,320.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
24.	Concrete Pavement Removal	2,000	sq.yd.	\$0.77	\$1,540.00	\$2.60	\$5,200.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
25.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	650	sq.yd.	\$0.77	\$500.50	\$2.60	\$1,690.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00
26.	Curb & Gutter Removal	400	lin.ft.	\$3.30	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.10	\$2,440.00
27.	Curb Removal	100	lin.ft.	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.10	\$610.00
28.	Asphalt/Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	1,500	sq.ft.	\$0.68	\$1,020.00	\$0.67	\$1,005.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
29.	Asphalt/Concrete HC Ramp Removal	2,000	sq.ft.	\$0.72	\$1,440.00	\$0.67	\$1,340.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
30.	Asphalt/Concrete Walk Removal	#####	sq.ft.	\$0.78	\$8,190.00	\$0.67	\$7,035.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00
31.	Full Depth Sawcut	5,250	lin.ft.	\$2.12	\$11,130.00	\$2.45	\$12,862.50	\$2.50	\$13,125.00
32.	Furnish & Install Reinforcing Rod #4's	50	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$1.30	\$65.00
33.	Furnish & Install Drilled-In Tie Bars	1,900	ea.	\$4.10	\$7,790.00	\$4.65	\$8,835.00	\$6.25	\$11,875.00

Item	Description	Qty./	Unit	#1 - Fischer-Ulman Const.		#2 - Jim Fischer, Inc.		#3 - LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
34.	Furnish & Install Smooth Dowels (DOT)	30	ea.	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.25	\$247.50	\$10.25	\$307.50
35.	Furnish & Install Dowel Basket Assembly	40	lin.ft.	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.25	\$410.00
36.	Furnish Terrace Restoration	50	sq.yds.	\$5.65	\$282.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00
37.	Furnish & Install Seed & Fertilizer	50	sq.yds.	\$1.20	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
38.	Adjust Storm MH Casting	4	ea.	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
39.	Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	8	ea.	\$245.00	\$1,960.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00
40.	Adjust Sanitary MH Casting	4	ea.	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00
41.	Furnish & Install Storm MH Casting	2	ea.	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
42.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting	2	ea.	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
44.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting	2	ea.	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
44.	Furnish & Install Sanitary MH Casting	2	ea.	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
45.	Rebuild Inlet	2	ea.	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00
46.	Furnish & Install 10", 12" Inlet Lead	20	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$74.00	\$1,480.00
47.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	30	lin.ft.	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$74.00	\$2,220.00
48.	Furnish & Install 4", 6" Storm Riser	10	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$74.00	\$740.00
49.	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector Work in Travel Lane (pp.23 TTC)	5	ea.	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
50.	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector Half Road Closure (PP.24 TTC)	2	ea.	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
51.	Furnish Traffic Control for Detour of Arterial/Collector (pp.27 TTC)	6	ea.	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$835.00	\$5,010.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00
TOTAL: BASE BID 1 THROUGH 51:					\$233,063.50		\$250,421.50		\$397,711.00